ecological, environmental, and tranquility of this zone. 

3.   Primary Development Standards Of The RS Zones: 

(A)   Length of blocks (that portion of street length between cross streets) shall be 
not more than an approximate one thousand two hundred feet (1,200'). 

(B)   Pedestrian/bicycle paths shall be interconnected within the residential area at 
approximate six hundred foot (600') intervals. However, substantial design flexibility will 
be accorded during the preliminary design stages for consideration of creative ways to

[...]

and may or may not have an obtainable building permit available. 

(301) LOT - CORNER:   A lot or parcel of land abutting on two (2) or more streets at their 
intersection or on two (2) parts of the same street forming an interior angle of less 
than one hundred thirty-five degrees (135°). A lot situated at the junction of and 
abutting on two (2) or more intersecting streets.  

(302) LOT - INTERIOR: A lot other than a corner lot with only one frontage on a street 
other than an alley.  

(303) LOT – THROUGH LOT:   A lot other than a corner lot with frontage on more than one

[...]

No manufactured homes or dwelling units of conventional construction shall 
be permitted on a lot or space for living purposes.  Recreational Vehicle (RV) Parks 
are considered transient in nature. 

(405) RECREATIONAL VEHICLE PARK UNIT: A section of ground in a recreational vehicle 
park of not less than one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) square feet, having a 
width of not less than twenty-five feet (25') and a depth of not less than fifty feet 
(50') of unoccupied space in an area designated as the location for one automobile 
and recreational vehicle or one motorized recreational vehicle.